C
C

’ ® ) b O .‘-

~—— 34.00 TORQUE ARM —

— gn o
- 54 -

5”

48§

" Q O w

ENCODER
MOUNTING

TONG SEPCIFICATIONS

MAX TORQUE (FT LBS/NM) |40,000(54,200

ARM LENGTH (INCH/CM) 34.0 | 86.4

MASS (LBS/KG) W/O JAWS | 1,709 | 775

TORQUE (FT LBS/NM, ESTIMATES

AT PRESSURE (psid/bar) 2,450 | 169

Hi/Full 4,600 | 6,237

Lo/Full 40,000(54,200

SPEED (RPM, ESTIMATES)

AT FLOW RATE (GPM/LPM):

60

227

Hi/Full

58.6

Lo/Full

8.2

JAW SIZE RANGE (INCH), 1040-JDK-XXXXX

FROM/TO (SLIDING-HEAD)

4.5

10

ECO NUMBER

ECO DESCRIPTION

N/A

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

PROPRIETARY STATEMENT

RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
2. TOLERANCES:

ANGULAR ¢ 1*
FRACTIONAL #* 1/16
DECIMAL #

Cl CIMAL ¢ 0.02
DECIMAL ¢ 0.005
3. IDENTIFY P/N & MATL PO. USING
1/4 ETCHED LETTERS; DENOTED B
4. REMOVE BURRS & SHARP EDGES WITH
M,

X

ILLET RADII SHALL BE 1/32

SURFACE ROUGHNESS AVG. (Ra)

BE < 250 MICROINCHES
OTES CRITICAL DIMENSION;

N REQUIRED

. A TRIANGLE DENOTES A REVISION

9. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5-2009

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF MCCOY CORPORATION ANI
CONSIDERED CONFIDENTIAL. THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE US|
REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM, WITHOUT THE

D, OR
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF MCCOY CORPORATION

1/8 10
Y "X

REVISIONS

ECO COMPLETED BY | ECO COMPLETED DATE

N/A N/A

DESCRIPTION G L oq

ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU

PART NO. REV
80-1040-11 A
ERIAL

N/A SHEET 1 OF 1

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018



10-40K power tong output torque performance @ low speed

10-40K power tong output torque performance @ high speed

5,000 4,700
45,000 41,100 4,500
T
T 40,000 o 4000
0 35,000 ; 3,500
R U
Q 30,000 g 3,000
U, 25,000 " 2,500
E B 20,000 F 2,000
T
3 15,000 " 1,500
L
10,000,300 " 1000
T 5,000 500
500 700 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1500 2100 2300 2500 0
700 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
MOTOR CROSS-PORT PRESSURE, PSI MOTOR CROSS-PORT PRESSURE, P
DESCRIPTION G L oq
SIZE|PART NO. REV
B 80-1040-11
MATERIAL SHEET2 OF 9

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018




memlQry]  P/N DESCRIPTION TEmMlQTY]  P/N DESCRIPTION
111 [101-9164 WELDMENT, TONG BODY, 10-40K 37 | 1 | 02-9272 FITTING, GREASE, 1/4-28, ELBOW
2 |16 101-9159| ASSEMBLY, DUMBBELL ROLLER, 30MM | 38 | 1 | 02-0070 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT 1/4-28
3 | 1 [101-8517 ASSEMBLY, TONG DOOR, 10-40K 39 | 2 [101-8690| WELDMENT, JAW PIVOT PIN, T10-40K
4 | 1 [101-9166 | ASSEMBLY, BOTTOM CAGE PLATE, 10-40K | 40 | 1 |101-8686|  WELDMENT, BACKING PIN, T10-40K
5 | 1 [101-9111 RING GEAR, TONG, 10-40K 41 | 2 [02-E0199 CLAMP, PIPE, 2"
6 | 1 11019165 ASSEMBLY, TOP CAGE PLATE, 10-40K | 42 | 1 |101-8738| ASSEMBLY,RIGID SLING,28.75HX23.38W
7 11 [101-8683 BEARING CAP, NJ2213, T10-40K 43 | 1 |101-8679 | WELDMENT, HOSE PASSGE PIPE, 3" SCH40
8 | 1 [101-8682 BEARING CAP, NJ215, T10-40K 44 | 2 [101-8779 COVER, TONG INSPECTION
9 | 1 [101-8693| ASSEMBLY, BEARING CAP, NJ2212, T1040 | 45 | 2 | 101-8714 BAR, 0.75X1.50X4.50, 3/8NC-2B
10 | 32 | 09-5721 NUT, NYLOCK, 7/8-9 UNC, SLIM 46 | 16| 092166 | SCREW, SOCKELEAR, SOCKREL 17215, 1,
_ WASHER, SPRING LOCK, REGULAR, 7/8, 1 SCREW, KET CAP, KET 181
e ot e T SRR A Gy 6 | GRAING
- , , 172, REW. SOCKET CAP. 17213,
o arse A AR ST R PGy 0 | & |22y G NG
_ , , . 3/8. SCREW, SOCKET CAP, SOCKET, 174-20,
e oeior AR AL R NG, 7 | 4| 07200 VA 1R e
- ) , 174, REW, SOCKET CAP. 571618,
1432 09-5102 | "5y764 (:035-0.125. STEEL, GR 8, ZINC | 50 | 2 | 09-2022 | SEREW, SOCEETEAL, SORREL S/1e-18
15 | 2 [101-9173 ASSEMBLY, BRAKE BAND 10-40K =1 112 | 094005 | SCREW. SO%{(EEETLHEBAIQ% sz‘,\lfc';]/A'_QO' 377,
16 | 1 |101-8088 PLATE, ADJUSTER, BRAKE BAND 55 T0959075 SN DOWEL 174 1 STEEL ZINC
AL BOLT H/E§<SE§?SB-HQ S:??f&ff%ﬂg o] 53 | 2 | 09-0220 | PIN, DOWEL, 1/2, 11/4, STEEL ZINC
181 1 | 09-1071 ’ ’ ! ( ’ ’ _ Washer, Type A, Flat, Narrow, Preferred,
THREADED 54 | 2 | 09-0340
BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13, 1 3/4. GR 8, ZINC, 5/16, 13/16, 0.035-0.125, STEEL, ZINC
19 | 46 | 09-0393
PARTIALLY THREADED 551 2 | 09-5124 3/8"
BOLT, HEX, 3/8-T¢, 1 3/4, GR 8, ZINC,
20 | 2 | 09-0387 PARTIALLY THREADED
5o FEC R HREADER v 56 | 1 [02-E0439 [  BUSHING, 0.6250DX0.344IDX0.250L
21 | 22| 09-1007 ER A SR O NG THUMB SCREW, KNURLED HEAD, 5/T6-
57 | 3 |02-E0441
25 | 6 | 091046 | BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16. 1, GR 8, ZINC, FULLY 18X1/2-2A
sorT e AREARED 1 88 [ 1] 09-5806 NUT, HEX, 3/8-16, STEEL, GR 8, ZINC
23 | 4] 09-1015 Y U TAREADED | / 59 | 2 | 09-5802 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, STEEL, GR 8, ZINC
24 | 3 | 09-1016 BOLT'HEX"/4‘2$H|§EXS'E8R 8, ZINC, FULLY 40 | 8 | 02-0557 RIVET, .546-.516, 5100-100
25 | 2 | 09.0443 | BOLTHEX 17213, 1 1/2 GR8,ZINC, | 61 | 1 |101-8782| WELDMENT, TONG REAR LEG, 10-40K
PARTIALLY THREADED
26 |12 | 091168 [BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13, T 1/4, GR 8, ZINC, FULLY| 62 | 1 [101-8741|  WELDMENT, TONG LEG LHS, 10-40K
THREADED
1 [101-8751 , o-
27 | 4 |101-8684| SPACER, 0.7500DX6.125L, 3/8UNC-2B Zj : ]8] :;24 VLESLSDE';"AEBTl 18';;’ ii’g:i/\éouﬁ'(
28 | 1 ]101-8696 ROD, 1.1250DX8.25LG, IHCP 55 | 1 [02.£0579 |SNAP RING, 0.625 EXT. ASME B18.27 2 NA4
29 | 1 | 02-0023 PLATE, SERIAL NUMBER ST > : s
20 T 018810 SLATE NAME SPECIFICATON 66 | 1| cescon | ASSEMBLY, GEARBOX 4.5K, 2-SPEED BASE
67 | 2 [101-9177 PIN, SNUB
112 |101-854 AM. DOOR T10- '
3 01-8547 = OOR SWITCH, T10-40K s 2| 1864 PIN, COTTER, T 1/4, MCMASTERCARR
32 | 1 |101-8685| WASHER, 2.13X1.156X0.281, BRONZE BN-O8335A7 14
331 1 (1019176 BEARING CAP, NJ207, T1040 69 | 1 | 1005041 HOOK, TIE-OFF
34 | 1 1101-8579| ASSEMBLY, TONG INPUT PINION, 10-40k | 70 | 1 [1O! '081550' ASSEMBLY, DOOR SWITCH, T10-40K
35 | 1 1101.8581 |ASSEMIBY, TONG RAO(_EEAR/RQ PINION, T0-{ 57 | 3 | 09.1015 |BOLT, FEEX, 1/4-2$H|§EX%,E<SR 8 ZINC, FULLY
36 | 4 |101-8585| ASSEMBLY, TONG IDLER GEAR, 10-40K 72 | 1 |HP-1040-3 HYDRAULIC PACKAGE, 1040K
73 | 1 | 1005147 ASSEMBLY, MANUAL SHIFT, 10-40K

D (&) (@f2(2) (@) (@) @) @09 () @) @) (©

NOTE: BOTTOM PLATE HIDDEN ON VIEW

@GLOBAL

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU

SIZE|PART NO.

REV
B 80-1040-11 A

MATERIAL SHEET 3 OF 9

N/A

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018




GEAR TRAIN
57 18 20 13
16.125/\

DESCRIPTION MCCOY
ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU
SECTION A-A SIZEPART NO REV
SCALE1:4.5 B ‘ 80-1040-11 A
MATERIAL
/A SHEET 4 OF 9

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018




.009L

V// il

A

DETAIL C
SCALE 1.5:1

DUMBBELL ROLLERS

— .03L
¥
- — \|
> |
Tt
S

SECTION B-B
SCALET:2

DESCRIPTION

LLLLLL

ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU

SIZE
B

PART NO.

80-1040-11

REV
A

MAT

ERIAL

N/A

SHEET 5 OF 9

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018




CAGE PLATES

U

.003L

|

— -032L

SECTION D-D
SCALET:1.5

DESCRIPTION

LLLLLL

ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU

SIZE
B

PART NO.

80-1040-11

REV
A

MAT

ERIAL

N/A

SHEET 6 OF 9

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018




IDLER GEAR ASSEMBLIES

O ® ‘
7 = ?@%
| ®1938
(0.002L/0.004L) =~ —
|| _
=1
| | T @ Hj _

/</L\/_ '\ 03T RN ‘
: 1 | | ] 4 SECTION E-E
A ﬁ—% | SCALE 1:12

2

;,/

) Fa < ) ]

’ T‘QBSL (hé) | |
A \[115.9\6] o
v 4;723 N - 18

A\
Igs

N
~Y 7

\ DR — T }7/
\ || V
= ] I
| T T
\QJ\T; 4UlI
.03T
@ 2.500
(0.001L/0.003L)
DETAIL F
SCALE1:1.5
DESCRIPTION ‘.-. ACCOY
ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU
SIZEPART NO. REV
B | 80-1040-11 A
MATERIAL /A SHEET 7 OF 9




CENTER PINION ASSEMBLY

[120]
@ 4.724(H8)
( . [¢5]
©®2.559(mé)
A ? INVOLUTE SPLINE
712, A | Z17X5/10X30PAX0.47IG
/| 1 Pl —», H5/e5 FLATROOT SIDE FIT
03L —t - / i_
[ ] [ 1 I]
— [
/ \ AN \N
+/[ 02L =<
A\ o3l //“ y AN x
/
s $3.875
XT3 (0.001L/0.003L)
00 1
= =) C =
H
— e el
q_sl’—:q— i
BN
- le0] — [ T]
N $2.362(mé) 1 53
SECTION G-G 0125 / l
SCALE1:12 sz |
(19 —.
_|,= [110]
@ 4.331(H8)
x//
DETAIL H
SCALE1:1.5
DESCRIPTION G L oq

ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU

SIZE
B

PART NO.

REV
A

80-1040-11

MAT

ERIAL

SHEET 8 OF 9

N/A

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018



TONG INPUT

INVOLUTE SPLINE
216X8/16X30PAX1.0LG
H5/d5 FLAT ROOT SIDE FIT—

=

[130] -02L

5.119(H8)

175]
©2.953(mé)

©1.378(mé)

172]
®2.835(H8)

SECTION J-J
SCALE 1 : 4

/3

51

[t

DESCRIPTION

LLLLLL

ASSEMBLY, TONG, 10000-40K, NO BU

SIZE
B

PART NO.

80-1040-11

REV
A

MAT

ERIAL

N/A

SHEET 9 OF 9

SOLIDWORKS DOCUMENT PRINTED ON: Wednesday, January 10, 2018




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Drawing View7

	Sheet4
	Drawing View9
	Section View A-A

	Sheet5
	Drawing View11
	Section View B-B
	Detail View C (1.5 : 1)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View14
	Section View D-D

	Sheet7
	Drawing View16
	Section View E-E
	Detail View F (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet8
	Drawing View19
	Section View G-G
	Detail View H (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet9
	Drawing View22
	Section View J-J


